Regina () -vs- Manitoba ()
1/7/2023 at Manitoba

gate: 13/ Z)/OZPONZI?, Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 OT2 Total
tart: 3: -
Time: 2:45 Regl-na 0 0 2 1 0 3
Attendance: 250 Manitoba 0 0 2 0 0 2
Location: Manitoba Reg: Jake Fletcher (1); Riley Krane (1); TEAM (1)
Man: Hayden Ostir (2)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type Reg Man
3rd  8:03 Man Hayden Ostir Dylan Thiessen, EV 0 1
3rd 18:33 Man Hayden Ostir Brett Davis, PP 0 2
3rd  19:02 Reg Riley Krane Randen Schmidt, EV 1 2
3rd  19:46 Reg Jake Fletcher Matt Culling, Jackson Doucet EV 2 2
Regina Power Plays Manitoba Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 01:23 03:23 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 12:25 14:25 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 17:13 19:13 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 17:41 18:33 00:52 1 0 PPG
04:00 0 0 0/2 4th 01:58 03:58 02:00 0 0 --
04:52 1 0 1/3
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st Man Hayden Ostir 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 1:23 PP
1st Man Dylan Thiessen 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 7:29
1st Reg Brady Pouteau 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 7:29
2nd Reg Kolton Shindle 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 12:25 PP
2nd Man Geordie Keane 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 17:13 PP
3rd Reg Matt Culling 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 17:41 PP
4th Reg Jake Fletcher 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 1:58 PP




Regina 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

BLK

Austin King-Cunningham
Christian Riemer
Tyler Heidt
Jayden Davis
Jake Fletcher
Michael Eskra
Eric Houk

Matt Culling
Randen Schmidt
Kolton Shindle
Bryce Platt
Griffin Asham-Moroz
Logan Barlage
Eric Pearce

Riley Krane
Brennan Riddle
Brady Pouteau
Jackson Doucet
Adam Evanoff
Curtis Meger
TEAM
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Parker Malchuk
Mitchell Dyck
Evan Toth
Dylan Thiessen
Devon Skoleski
Hayden Ostir
Zachary Patrick
Andre Sutter
Geordie Keane
Chase Hartje
Jonny Hooker
Noah Basarab
Brett Davis
Eric Fawkes
Ryan Gottfried
Codey Behun
Michael King
Ross Hawryluk
Brett Murphy
TEAM
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Regina Goalkeeping
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Manitoba Goalkeeping
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Regina Goalkeeping

Manitoba Goalkeeping

De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins AEN1 2 3 4 | # Player ¢ Mins A EN 1 4 |
30 Adam Evanoff W 69:24 2 0 6 5 8 3 26 34 Ross Hawryluk L 70:00 2 0 11 17 1 41
35 Curtis Meger 0:00 0 0O 0O 0O OO O 35 Brett Murphy 0:00 0 0 O 0 O 0
Totals 2 0 6 5 8 3 26 T
M TEAM 0:00 0 0 O 0 0 oO
Totals 2 0 11 17 1 41

No data to report.

Regina Faceoffs

No data to report.

Manitoba Faceoffs



Play

[01:
[01:
[03:
[03:
[07:
[07:
[09:
[09:

[12:
[12:
[14:
[14:
[17:
[17:
[19:
[19:

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

23] Penalty on Hayden Ostir Man 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
23] Start power play for Reg.

23] Hayden Ostir (Man) penalty complete.

23] End power play for Reg.

29] Penalty on Dylan Thiessen Man 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

29] Penalty on Brady Pouteau Reg 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

471 Dylan Thiessen (Man) penalty complete.

471 Brady Pouteau (Reg) penalty complete.

Period #2 Plays

25] Penalty on Kolton Shindle Reg 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

25] Start power play for Man.

25] Kolton Shindle (Reg) penalty complete.

25] End power play for Man.

13] Penalty on Geordie Keane Man 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
13] Start power play for Reg.

13] Geordie Keane (Man) penalty complete.

13] End power play for Reg.

Period #3 Plays

[08:03] GOAL by Man Hayden Ostir (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Dylan Thiessen, On ice for Man: Mitchell Dyck; Dylan Thiessen;
Hayden Ostir; Geordie Keane; Chase Hartje, On ice for Reg: Tyler Heidt; Jayden Davis; Eric Houk; Matt Culling; Brennan
Riddle, goal number 3 for season.

Regina 0, Manitoba 1

[17:
[17:
[18:

41] Penalty on Matt Culling Reg 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
41] Start power play for Man.
33] GOAL by Man Hayden Ostir (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brett Davis, On ice for Man: , On ice for Reg: , goal number 4

for season.
Regina 0, Manitoba 2

[18:
[18:
[19:

33] Matt Culling (Reg) penalty complete.
33] End power play for Man.
02] GOAL by Reg Riley Krane, Assist by Randen Schmidt, On ice for Reg: Jayden Davis; Eric Houk; Matt Culling; Randen

Schmidt; Riley Krane, On ice for Man: Evan Toth; Dylan Thiessen; Geordie Keane; Ryan Gottfried; Codey Behun, goal
number 6 for season.

Regina 1, Manitoba 2

[19:

46] GOAL by Reg Jake Fletcher, Assist by Matt Culling and Jackson Doucet, On ice for Reg: Tyler Heidt; Jake Fletcher;

Matt Culling; Riley Krane; Brennan Riddle; Jackson Doucet, On ice for Man: Mitchell Dyck; Hayden Ostir; Chase Hartje; Jonny
Hooker; Brett Davis, goal number 3 for season.

Regina 2, Manitoba 2

[01:

Period #4 Plays
58] Penalty on Jake Fletcher Reg 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

PP Man [01:58] Start power play for Man.
PP Man [03:58] Jake Fletcher (Reg) penalty complete.

Score PP

0-0

0-0 PP Reg
0-0 PP Reg
0-0 PP Reg
0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0 PP Man
0-0 PP Man
0-0 PP Man
0-0

0-0 PP Reg
0-0 PP Reg
0-0 PP Reg
0-0

0-1

0-1 PP Man
0-1 PP Man
0-2 PP Man
0-2 PP Man
0-2

1-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

PP Man [03:58] End power play for Man.



