# Regina () -vs- Manitoba () 1/7/2023 at Manitoba

Date: 1/7/2023 Start: 3:00PM Time: 2:45 Attendance: 250 Location: Manitoba

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	OT 2	Total
Regina	0	0	2	1	0	3
Manitoba	0	0	2	0	0	2

Reg: Jake Fletcher (1); Riley Krane (1); TEAM (1) Man: Hayden Ostir (2)

### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	Reg	<u>Man</u>
3rd	8:03	Man	Hayden Ostir	Dylan Thiessen,	EV	0	1
3rd	18:33	Man	Hayden Ostir	Brett Davis,	PP	0	2
3rd	19:02	Reg	Riley Krane	Randen Schmidt,	EV	1	2
3rd	19:46	Reg	Jake Fletcher	Matt Culling, Jackson Doucet	EV	2	2

#### Regina Power Plays

#### Manitoba Power Plays

Opp-Shots

0

0

0

0

**PPG** 

PPG

1/3

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots
1st	01:23	03:23	02:00	0	0		2nd	12:25	14:25	02:00	0
2nd	17:13	19:13	02:00	0	0		3rd	17:41	18:33	00:52	1
			04:00	0	0	0/2	4th	01:58	03:58	02:00	0
										04:52	1

### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	Man	Hayden Ostir	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	1:23	PP
1st	Man	Dylan Thiessen	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	7:29	
1st	Reg	Brady Pouteau	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	7:29	
2nd	Reg	Kolton Shindle	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	12:25	PP
2nd	Man	Geordie Keane	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	17:13	PP
3rd	Reg	Matt Culling	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	17:41	PP
4th	Reg	Jake Fletcher	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	1:58	PP

### Individual

## Regina 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Austin King-Cunningham	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	4	Christian Riemer	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	7	Tyler Heidt	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	8	Jayden Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	9	Jake Fletcher	1	0	0	0	1	0	8	+1	-	1-2	0
	10	Michael Eskra	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	12	Eric Houk	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	-	0
	14	Matt Culling	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	+1	-	1-2	0
	16	Randen Schmidt	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
	18	Kolton Shindle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Bryce Platt	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	20	Griffin Asham-Moroz	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	22	Logan Barlage	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	-	-	0
	23	Eric Pearce	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	24	Riley Krane	1	0	0	0	1	0	3	+2	-	-	0
	27	Brennan Riddle	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	28	Brady Pouteau	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	1-2	0
	29	Jackson Doucet	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-	0
	30	Adam Evanoff	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Curtis Meger	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	TM	TEAM	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	3	0	0	2	0	43	6	0-0	4-8	0

### Manitoba 2

Pos #	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	Parker Malchuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
6	Mitchell Dyck	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
8	Evan Toth	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
9	Dylan Thiessen	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2	0
10	Devon Skoleski	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
11	Hayden Ostir	2	0	0	0	2	0	8	0	-	1-2	0
12	Zachary Patrick	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
13	Andre Sutter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Geordie Keane	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-2	0
16	Chase Hartje	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
18	Jonny Hooker	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-	0
21	Noah Basarab	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Brett Davis	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-	0
23	Eric Fawkes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27	Ryan Gottfried	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
28	Codey Behun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
29	Michael King	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
34	Ross Hawryluk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
35	Brett Murphy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
TM	TEAM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
	Totals	2	2	0	0	2	0	28	-5	0-0	3-6	0

Regina Goalkeeping

Manitoba Goalkeeping

### Regina Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
30 Adam Evanoff	W	69:24	2	0	6	5	8	3	26
35 Curtis Meger		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			2		6	5	8	3	26

### Manitoba Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
34 Ross Hawryluk	L	70:00	2	0	11	9	17	1	41
35 Brett Murphy		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
T M TFAM		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals		0.00	2	0	11		17	1	41

Regina Faceoffs

Manitoba Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0	PP Reg	[01:23] Penalty on Hayden Ostir Man 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [01:23] Start power play for Reg. [03:23] Hayden Ostir (Man) penalty complete. [03:23] End power play for Reg. [07:29] Penalty on Dylan Thiessen Man 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [07:29] Penalty on Brady Pouteau Reg 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [09:47] Dylan Thiessen (Man) penalty complete. [09:47] Brady Pouteau (Reg) penalty complete.
		Period #2 Plays
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0	PP Man PP Man	[12:25] Penalty on Kolton Shindle Reg 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp). [12:25] Start power play for Man. [14:25] Kolton Shindle (Reg) penalty complete. [14:25] End power play for Man. [17:13] Penalty on Geordie Keane Man 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-0 0-0 0-0	PP Reg	<ul><li>[17:13] Start power play for Reg.</li><li>[19:13] Geordie Keane (Man) penalty complete.</li><li>[19:13] End power play for Reg.</li></ul>
	- 3	Period #3 Plays
0-0		[08:03] GOAL by Man Hayden Ostir (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Dylan Thiessen, On ice for Man: Mitchell Dyck; Dylan Thiessen; Hayden Ostir; Geordie Keane; Chase Hartje, On ice for Reg: Tyler Heidt; Jayden Davis; Eric Houk; Matt Culling; Brennan Riddle, goal number 3 for season.
		Regina 0, Manitoba 1
0-1		[17:41] Penalty on Matt Culling Reg 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1 0-1		[17:41] Start power play for Man. [18:33] GOAL by Man Hayden Ostir (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brett Davis, On ice for Man: , On ice for Reg: , goal number 4 for season.
0 1	TT Pian	Regina 0, Manitoba 2
0-2	PP Man	[18:33] Matt Culling (Reg) penalty complete.
0-2		[18:33] End power play for Man. [19:02] GOAL by Reg Riley Krane, Assist by Randen Schmidt, On ice for Reg: Jayden Davis; Eric Houk; Matt Culling; Randen Schmidt; Riley Krane, On ice for Man: Evan Toth; Dylan Thiessen; Geordie Keane; Ryan Gottfried; Codey Behun, goal
0-2		number 6 for season.
1-2		Regina 1, Manitoba 2 [19:46] GOAL by Reg Jake Fletcher, Assist by Matt Culling and Jackson Doucet, On ice for Reg: Tyler Heidt; Jake Fletcher; Matt Culling; Riley Krane; Brennan Riddle; Jackson Doucet, On ice for Man: Mitchell Dyck; Hayden Ostir; Chase Hartje; Jonny Hooker; Brett Davis, goal number 3 for season.
		Regina 2, Manitoba 2
		Period #4 Plays
2-2 2-2	PP Man	[01:58] Penalty on Jake Fletcher Reg 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp). [01:58] Start power play for Man.

2-2 PP Man [03:58] Jake Fletcher (Reg) penalty complete. PP Man [03:58] End power play for Man.

2-2